MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY MADURAI-21

Dr.G.Gnana kumar Head In-charge Department of Physical Chemistry



Assistant Professor Mob. No: 91-9585752997

E-mail: kumarg2006@gmail.com

Date: 14.12.2022

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited from the interested candidates for the following assignment in a purely time bound research project available at the Department of Physical Chemistry, School of Chemistry, Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai - 625 021, Tamil Nadu, sponsored by Science & Engineering Research Board (SERB), New Delhi-110 016 (Project Sanction Order No.: SCP/2022/000918).

1. Title of the Project: Development of wearable and self-powered sensors for

non-invasive sweat diagnosis (SCP/2022/000918)

2. Position : Junior Research Fellow (JRF) / Project Associate I (PA I)
3. Qualification : (i) JRF- M.Sc., Chemistry along with NET/GATE/equivalent

qualification

(ii)Project Associate I- M.Sc., Chemistry (minimum of 60% marks)

4. Number of Post(s): 1 (one)5. Duration: 3 Years

6. Stipend : (i) JRF - Rs. 31,000/- per month

(i) PA I - Rs. 25,000/- per month

7. Age Limit : Maximum 30 years

Note : Selected JRF/Project Associate I candidate can register Ph.D., at Madurai Kamaraj University.

Interested and eligible candidates may apply for this post with their detailed bio-data along with the educational qualification certificate copies to the following address by post on or before 09.01.2023.

Dr. G. Gnana kumar

Principal Investigator-SERB Project Department of Physical Chemistry School of Chemistry Madurai Kamaraj University Madurai-625021, Tamil Nadu

G. Gnana kumar

Principal Investigator

Head in-charge
Department of Physical Chemistry
School of Chemistry
Madurai Kamaraj University
Madurai-21

G. Grana Kumas